
Defense Acquisition Workforce Count by Component 
FY01 through FY12(Q2) 
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Army 41,074      41,783      47,697      48,188      48,697      45,443      43,473      40,269      40,356      43,634      43,476      42,856      

Navy (DoN) 37,158      39,661      41,622      41,552      41,070      40,651      41,177      43,066      46,972      51,418      52,791      52,495      

Air Force 27,820      28,444      27,888      27,775      27,932      25,075      24,172      24,827      27,174      31,382      34,147      34,240      

4th Estate 23,197      22,705      17,224      17,024      16,671      17,073      17,210      17,717      18,601      21,271      21,477      21,623      

OVERALL DAW 129,249 132,593 134,431 134,539 134,370 128,242 126,032 125,879 133,103 147,705 151,891 151,214 
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 OUSD(AT&L)/HCI                                     Data Sources:  AT&L Data Mart; prior to FY05 supported by DMDC provided historical data 
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Defense Acquisition Workforce Count by Career Field 
FY01 through FY12(Q2) 

Low Point 

Red     =  decrease since prior period 

Green  =  increase  since prior period 

DAW Career Field
End    

FY01

End    

FY02

End    

FY03

End    

FY04

End    

FY05

End    

FY06

End    

FY07

End    

FY08

End    

FY09

End    

FY10

End    

FY11

End    

FY12Q2

SPRDE - Systems Eng & PSE 34,899   34,620   33,711   35,080   34,752   35,142   34,710   34,537   36,704   39,201   39,690   39,553   

Contracting 25,413   27,884   26,987   26,248   26,025   27,748   26,038   25,680   27,655   29,792   30,327   30,271   

Life Cycle Logistics 11,060   11,145   11,711   11,121   12,493   12,332   12,604   13,361   14,852   16,861   17,369   17,218   

Program Management 14,031   14,302   12,026   13,306   12,284   12,775   12,427   12,781   13,422   14,915   15,683   15,840   

Production, Quality and Man 10,547   9,888     9,296     9,280     9,397     8,966     8,364     9,138     9,023     9,727     9,601     9,313     

Test and Evaluation 5,113     6,197     6,602     7,192     7,384     7,280     7,419     7,420     7,892     8,446     8,573     8,622     

Business (Cost Est & Fin Mgt) 10,279   10,252   8,404     8,189     8,119     7,747     7,387     7,085     7,262     8,124     8,261     8,135     

Facilities Engineering -         2,111     8,957     9,143     8,356     3,927     4,394     4,920     5,420     6,911     7,428     7,329     

Information Technology 5,612     6,139     5,330     5,522     5,472     4,843     4,423     3,934     4,358     5,165     5,563     5,645     

Auditing 3,457     3,531     3,481     3,508     3,536     3,486     2,852     3,638     3,777     4,143     4,231     4,273     

SPRDE - S&T Manager -         165        210        257        314        291        483        480        623        2,561     3,062     3,206     

Purchasing 4,121     3,043     3,058     2,820     2,438     1,680     1,170     1,196     1,238     1,287     1,276     1,274     

Property 620        653        656        674        571        530        481        451        475        501        483        465        

Unknown/Other 4,097          2,663          4,002          2,199          3,229          1,495          3,280          1,258          402             71               344             70               

OVERALL DAW 129,249 132,593 134,431 134,539 134,370 128,242 126,032 125,879 133,103 147,705 151,891 151,214 

FY12Q2 

 OUSD(AT&L)/HCI                                     Data Sources:  AT&L Data Mart; prior to FY05 supported by DMDC provided historical data 



 OUSD(AT&L)/HCI                                     Data Sources:  AT&L Data Mart; prior to FY05 supported by DMDC provided historical data 

Data showing percentage changes  
since FY01, FY05, and FY08  



Defense Acquisition Workforce Count 
2001 – 2012(Q2) 

Low Point 

Red = decline since prior period 

Green = increase since prior period 
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OVERALL DAW 129,249 132,593 134,431 134,539 134,370 128,242 126,032 125,879 133,103 147,705 151,891 151,214 17% 13% 20%

Army 41,074   41,783   47,697   48,188   48,697   45,443   43,473   40,269   40,356   43,634   43,476   42,856   4% -12% 6%

Navy 37,158   39,661   41,622   41,552   41,070   40,651   41,177   43,066   46,972   51,418   52,791   52,495   41% 28% 22%

Air Force 27,820   28,444   27,888   27,775   27,932   25,075   24,172   24,827   27,174   31,382   34,147   34,240   23% 23% 38%

4th Estate 23,197   22,705   17,224   17,024   16,671   17,073   17,210   17,717   18,601   21,271   21,477   21,623   -7% 30% 22%

 OUSD(AT&L)/HCI                                     Data Sources:  AT&L Data Mart; prior to FY05 supported by DMDC provided historical data 



Defense Acquisition Workforce Count 
2001 – 2012(Q2) 

Low Point 

Red = decline since prior period 

Green = increase since prior period Red means FY12(Q2) < FY01 

Defense Acq Workforce

Career Field

ENTIRE WORKFORCE FY01 FY02 FY03 FY04 FY05 FY06 FY07 FY08 FY09 FY10 FY11

FY12    

Q2

% Change 

Since 

FY01

% Change 

Since 

FY05

% Change 

Since 

FY08

SPRDE - Systems Eng 34,899   34,620   33,711   35,080   34,752   35,142   34,710   34,537   36,704   39,201   39,690   39,553   13% 14% 15%

Contracting 25,413   27,884   26,987   26,248   26,025   27,748   26,038   25,680   27,655   29,792   30,327   30,271   19% 16% 18%

Life Cycle Logistics 11,060   11,145   11,711   11,121   12,493   12,332   12,604   13,361   14,852   16,861   17,369   17,218   56% 38% 29%

Program Management 14,031   14,302   12,026   13,306   12,284   12,775   12,427   12,781   13,422   14,915   15,683   15,840   13% 29% 24%

Production, Quality and Man 10,547   9,888     9,296     9,280     9,397     8,966     8,364     9,138     9,023     9,727     9,601     9,313     -12% -1% 2%

Test and Evaluation 5,113     6,197     6,602     7,192     7,384     7,280     7,419     7,420     7,892     8,446     8,573     8,622     69% 17% 16%

Business (Cost Est & Fin Mgt) 10,279   10,252   8,404     8,189     8,119     7,747     7,387     7,085     7,262     8,124     8,261     8,135     -21% 0% 15%

Facilities Engineering    (NEW) -         2,111     8,957     9,143     8,356     3,927     4,394     4,920     5,420     6,911     7,428     7,329     -12% 49%

Information Technology 5,612     6,139     5,330     5,522     5,472     4,843     4,423     3,934     4,358     5,165     5,563     5,645     1% 3% 43%

Auditing 3,457     3,531     3,481     3,508     3,536     3,486     2,852     3,638     3,777     4,143     4,231     4,273     24% 21% 17%

Purchasing 4,121     3,043     3,058     2,820     2,438     1,680     1,170     1,196     1,238     1,287     1,276     1,274     -69% -48% 7%

SPRDE - S&T Manager   (NEW) -         165        210        257        314        291        483        480        623        2,561     3,062     3,206     921% 568%

Property 620        653        656        674        571        530        481        451        475        501        483        465        -25% -19% 3%

Unknown/Other 4,097     2,663     4,002     2,199     3,229     1,495     3,280     1,258     402        71           344        70           -98% -98% -94%

TOTAL 129,249 132,593 134,431 134,539 134,370 128,242 126,032 125,879 133,103 147,705 151,891 151,214 17% 13% 20%

TOTAL w/o Facilities Eng 

and SPRDE S&T 129,249 130,317 125,264 125,139 125,700 124,024 121,155 120,479 127,060 138,233 141,401 140,679 9% 12% 17%

 OUSD(AT&L)/HCI                                     Data Sources:  AT&L Data Mart; prior to FY05 supported by DMDC provided historical data 


